

Spooky Kisses Haunts Announces Fall Filming Schedule

The filming will take place at selected Halloween haunted attractions across the East Coast of the United States.

PITTSFIELD, NEW HAMPSHIRE, UNITED STATES, September 18, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Spooky Kisses Haunts, the new Halloween Haunted Attraction TV show started by Husband-and-Wife team, R.J. Perry and Beverly Thomas, is pleased to announce its highly anticipated fall filming schedule.

Spooky Kisses Haunts is a new docureality TV show produced for broadcast and currently in pre-production for initial release in late 2023. The show, produced by MadLab Entertainment Group, is Halloween-focused and offers unique insights into the fascinating world of Halloween haunted attractions, along with behind-the-scenes interviews with staff and actors. Spooky Kisses Haunts is shot in a unique documentary/actuality format with an on-camera host/comedian, aka 'Spooky Kisses.'

Recently, the team behind Spooky Kisses Haunts announced its much awaited fall filming schedule at fourteen of the best and biggest Halloween attractions over 27 filming days on the East Coast of the United





States. According to the team, Halloween haunted attractions in the US take in an average of \$500m in gross ticket sales yearly, and that figure is expected to rise considerably in the next few years.

Director of Spooky Kisses Haunts, R.J. Perry says, "We are super exited to be able to film at these haunts, as typically they do not allow cameras or photographs to be taken. Some attractions are particularly sensitive to folks filming and giving away their trade secrets and scares, but we do this in a way that respects the haunts 'trade secrets' and try to being out the best for the owners, crew and actors when editing."

Host of the show 'Spooky Kisses' says, "I actually am having trouble sleeping at night, not because of the filming, but because these haunts terrify me and there are so many of them we are filming back to back. I know they will do their best to scare me!"

"Currently, our show is positioning it's pilot, Haunted Overload, for Amazon Prime release in October," R.J. states. "If all goes well with the final delivery, it will be on the major streaming platform this fall. We have put considerable effort into refining and creating a show that is fun to watch and captures all the excitement and scares of Halloween, with a dash of comedy.

<u>Dates for filming of Spooky Kisses</u> <u>Haunts</u> are:







Wed 9/21 Reapers Revenge

Thu 9/22 Reapers Revenge

Fri 9/23 Reapers Revenge

Sat 9/24 Field of Screams

Sun 9/25 Kim's Krypt

Mon 9/26 Kim's Krypt

Thu 9/29 Night of Terror (13Haunts)

Fri 9/30 Night of Terror (13Haunts)

Sat 10/1 Pennhurst Asylum (13haunts)

Sun 10/2 Pennhurst Asylum (13haunts)

Thu 10/6 Markoffs Haunted Forest

Fri 10/7 Markoffs Haunted Forest

Sat 10/8 Laurel's House of Horror

Mon 10/10 Laurel's House of Horror

Thu 10/13 Fright Farm

Fri 10/14 Fright Farm

Sat 10/15 Eliose Asylum

Sun 10/16 Eliose Asylum

Tue 10/18 Salisbury Woods

Thu 10/20 Haunted Overload

Fri 10/21 Salisbury Woods

Sat 10/22 Haunted Overload

Thu 10/27 Red Vein

Fri 10/28 Red Vane

Sat 10/29 Field of Screams

Sun 10/30 Darkwood Manor

Mon 10/31 Imaginarium Sanitarium

For more information about Spooky Kisses Haunts, please visit https://spookykisseshaunts.com/.

About MadLab Entertainment Group

MadLab Entertainment Group was founded by Producer, Rich Perry, who is the creator of Two Wheels 2 Anywhere, a TV travel show for bikers, and Master Mind Audio, LLC, a production sound company that specialized in media duplication, digital mastering, and CD-ROM/DVD authoring/replication to independent record labels and studios in the greater Boston area.

The company specializes in location videography, TV and video post, narrative/script writing, content acquisition, sound production and engineering, soundtrack composition/scoring, sound design, non-linear editing, documentary film work and pre-production planning and budgeting.

Rich Perry

MadLab Entertainment Group +1 603-801-2493 rich@madlabent.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/591546575

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.